Corporate – Working capital1 500 500
Cost of the Offer 557 679
Total Expenditure 8,000 10,000

1.The Company also expects to receive an Australian Commonwealth
Research & Development (R&D) Tax Incentive, which provides eligible
companies a 43.5 per cent refundable cash offset for eligible research
and development expenditure by the Company.

Section 6.1 and 6.3

Is there a minimum
subscription?

The minimum subscription under the Offer is 32,000,000 Shares to raise
$8,000,000. The Company will not issue or allot any Shares under the
Offer unless the minimum subscription has been received.
In the event the minimum subscription has not been raised within 4
months of the Prospectus Date, the Company will deal with Applications
in accordance with the Corporations Act.

Section 6.8

AdAlta Limited Prospectus 14

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

1.6 Significant interests of key persons and other parties connected
with AdAlta or the Offer

Topic Summary More Information

Who are the existing
Securityholders and
what will their interest
in the Company be
immediately following
Completion?

Shareholder Based on Minimum
Subscription

Based on Maximum
Subscription being

accepted

Shares % Shares %

Yuuwa Capital LP1 54,059,848 58.76% 54,059,848 54.06%

Citycastle Pty Ltd 4,311,856 4.69% 4,311,856 4.31%

La Trobe University 3,041,330 3.31% 3,041,330 3.04%

Other 10,986,982 11.94% 10,986,982 10.99%

1. �Yuuwa Capital LP holdings includes an additional cornerstone
commitment to subscribe for 12,400,000 Shares under the Offer
subject to the terms and conditions of this Prospectus.

Section 11.3

What are the interests
of Directors in the
securities of the
Company?

The interest of each of the Directors in the securities of AdAlta
immediately following Completion (assuming no Directors participate in
the Offer) is set out in the table below:

Director Shares* Options
under ESOP

Paul MacLeman1 73,273 366,363
Samantha Cobb 653,092 790,751
John Chiplin 561,756 249,127
James Williams2 54,059,848 -